
2025 Calendar of Events &Talks 

Tue 18 Feb Marsha Sullivan – Tails of the Refuge Community Talk 10 for 10.30am 
start 

$15 

Fri 4, Sat 5 & 
Sun 6 Apr 

4 to 6pm 
9am to 4pm  

Free Community Event Annual Second Hand Book Sale  

Wed 19 Feb Jenny Gregory – D H Lawrence, letters to Mollie (Mary Louisa) Skinner  General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Wed 19 Mar Jim Cameron – Port Gregory’s penal station 1853-1858 General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Wed 20 Aug Annie Medley – Matrons, Nurses, Mothers in the old York Hospital.  General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Wed 15 Oct Annual General Meeting AGM Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Thu 23 Jan Open for members at our new premises Event Free 2pm – 6.30pm 

Fri 12, Sat 13 & 
Sun 14 Sep 

60th State History Conference, Cockburn Event TBA TBA 

Wed 19 Nov Bernice Barry — The Capel Conundrum General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Thu 27 Mar Richard Offen – A history of Perth’s Cinemas and theatres  Community Talk 10 for 10.30am  $15 

Wed 16 Apr Helen Henderson – The Development of Medical and Hospital services in 
Bridgetown 1868-1920. 

General Meeting 5.30 for 6pm Donation 
at door 

Wed 16 Jul Emily Lanman  – Western Australia’s female convicts.  General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Wed 21 May Elizabeth Eaton – Robin Haig, ballerina General Meeting 5.30 for 6pm Donation 
at door 

Wed 18 Jun President’s Housewarming - with wine by Lamont’s Members’ Event 5.30 to 7.30pm Free 

Wed 17 Sep Pamela Statham Drew – How Ellen Stirling’s family (the Mangles) kept 
the colony afloat   

General Meeting Donation 
at door 

5.30 for 6pm 

Tues 29 Apr Lucy Hair – Lee Fay and Chinese cabinet makers  Community Talk 10 for 10.30am  $15 

Wed 2 Jul Paul Barron – Weaving history into film making – UWA Club Auditorium  Annual Lecture 6 for 6.30pm  $40 

Mon 5 May Christine Groom – Carnaby’s Cockatoos in the Suburbs Community Walk 10 for 10.30am  $25 

Fri 1 Aug Launch of Early Days Members’ Event Free 5.30 for 6pm 

TBA Thank-you to Donors Donors’ Event Free 5.30 for 6pm 

Wed 25 Jun Liz Davenport  – A history of fashion at 109 Community Talk 10 for 10.30am  $15 

Wed 11  Jun High Tea at Sea View – with Richard Offen Event $60 3 to 5pm 



NB: Listed subjects and dates may change. Whilst all care is taken to maintain details as listed, circumstances beyond our control may result in a variation.  

History in the City at Citiplace Conference Room Perth Railway Station 
Concourse. 

Talk & Tea $10 2pm 1st Wednesday 
of the month 

Regular monthly event 

2025 Calendar of Events &Talks (cont) 
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Writers’ Group for RWAHS Members Members’ 
Event 

Donation 
for cuppa 

appreciated  

10am to Noon  2nd Monday  
of the Month 
from Mar – Dec  
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